# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rajshekhar Basale	06/19/2007
Balakrishnan Ganesan	06/19/2007
Venkata Rama Narayanan Ganapathy Bhotla	06/19/2007
Gurram Kishan	06/19/2007
Pushpa Narayanan	06/19/2007
Swaminathan Shubashree	06/19/2007
Ravindra Vikram Singh	06/19/2007
Hyacinth Mary Bastian	06/19/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11694466

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

860-286-2929 Phone:

Email: cwilkinson@cantorcolburn.com

Patricia S. DeSimone Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South Cantor Colburn, LLP Address Line 2:

Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002 Address Line 4:

PATENT

**REEL: 019558 FRAME: 0685** 

500314731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	198933-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia S. DeSimone
Total Attachments: 12	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Assignment#page10.tif	
source=Assignment#page11.tif	
source=Assignment#page12 tif	

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Rajshekhar Basale of #415 A.E.C.S. Layout, 'B' Block, Kundalahalli, Bangalore, Karnataka 560037; Hyacinth Mary Bastian of c/o R. Khan, Row house 3/10, Road No. 9, Kalyaninager, Goodwill Enclave, Pune-411014: Balakrishnan Ganesan of House No. 104, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, MV Residency, Near Ryan International School, Behind Brookefield, Kundalahalli, Bangalore, Karnataka, India 560037; Venkata Rama Narayanan Ganapathy Bhotla, Flat #401, Vinayaka Nilay, 1st Main, 16th D Cross, Pai Layout, K.R. Puram Bangalore, India 560016; Gurram Kishan, House No. 103, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, MV Residency, Near Ryan International School, Behind Brookefield, Kundalahalli, Bangalore, Karnataka, India 560037; Pushpa Narayanan of 303, Sri Paradise, 6th Cross, HAL 3rd Stage, Kodihalli, Bangalore-8; Swaminathan Shubashree of No. 721, 9th Cross, 10A Main, Near Double Road, Indiranagar 2nd Stage, Bangalore-38; and Ravindra Vikram Singh, 1090-Pikaura Bux, Gandhi Nagar Basti, Basti-272001, Utter Pradesh, India 09350651233(M) sell and assign to General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND PURIFYING 2-HYDROCARBYL-3,3-BIS(4-HYDROXYARYL)PHTHALIMIDINE MONOMERS AND POLYCARBONATES DERIVED THEREFROM" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.	Masale Char Basale	_ Date:	19th JUNE 200
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	19 IF JUNE 2007
Witnessed by: _	Printed Name of Witness	Date:	19th JUNE 2007

2.		_ Date:	
Hyacin	th Mary Bastian		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	<del>-</del>	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
	1 and mi		
3.		Date: 19 <sup>15</sup> Jawe 21	切子
Balakris	shnan Gapesan		
Witnessed by:	Shnan Ganesan  Clempaga  Signature  1201 F.S.H. HASYAC	Date: 19th JUNE	2007
		AR	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Ce.	Date: 19 TUNE	2007
	Signature		
	CORISHENANORA	NOTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Cost. Ac	anarataja	19 TH TIME 71	707
4.		Date:	~ 1
Venka	ta Rama Narayanan Ganap	thy Bhotla	
Witnessed by:	Signature Signature	Date: 19th JUN	<u>E 2007</u>
	MESH HASYAGE	R	
	Printed Name of Witness	MANAGE STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	
Witnessed by:	G to	Date: 19 <sup>15</sup> JUNE 1	007
	Signature	des tables par and de land de manages and de particular de la dela de	***************************************
	GIRISH CHANDRA		
	Printed Name of Witness		

5. Gurram I	L(GKONL) Kishan	Date:	19th JUNE, 2007
	Signature OMESH HASYAYAR Printed Name of Witness	Date:	19th JUNE 2007
	Signature  SIRISHCHANDRA  Printed Name of Witness	Date:	19 15 SUNG 2007
6. Pushpa I	Varayanan	Date:	19 Tune 2007
Witnessed by:	Signature UMESH HASYAGAR Printed Name of Witness	Date:	19th JUNE 2007
<del></del> -	Signature  CalRISHCHANDRA  Printed Name of Witness	Date:	19 <sup>16</sup> JUNE 2007
7	nthan Shubashree	Date:	19th JUNE 2007
مع بفسب	Signature JOTH MAHALIN LAM Printed Name of Witness	Date:	19 K JUNE 2007
•	Signature  SIRISH CHANORA  Printed Name of Witness	Date:	19th JUNE 2007.

198933-2

3.		Date:	
Ravindi	a Vikram Singh		***************************************
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature	- C-MAIA	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	-	

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Rajshekhar Basale of #415 A.E.C.S. Layout, 'B' Block, Kundalahalli, Bangalore, Karnataka 560037; Hyacinth Mary Bastian of c/o R. Khan, Row house 3/10, Road No. 9, Kalyaninager, Goodwill Enclave, Pune-411014; Balakrishnan Ganesan of House No. 104, 2nd Floor, MV Residency, Near Ryan International School, Behind Brookefield, Kundalahalli, Bangalore, Karnataka, India 560037; Venkata Rama Narayanan Ganapathy Bhotla, Flat #401, Vinayaka Nilay, 1st Main, 16th D Cross, Pai Layout, K.R. Puram Bangalore, India 560016; Gurram Kishan, House No. 103, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, MV Residency, Near Ryan International School, Behind Brookefield, Kundalahalli, Bangalore, Karnataka, India 560037; Pushpa Narayanan of 303, Sri Paradise, 6<sup>th</sup> Cross, HAL 3<sup>rd</sup> Stage, Kodihalli, Bangalore-8; Swaminathan Shubashree of No. 721, 9<sup>th</sup> Cross, 10A Main, Near Double Road, Indiranagar 2<sup>nd</sup> Stage, Bangalore-38; and Ravindra Vikram Singh, 1090-Pikaura Bux, Gandhi Nagar Basti, Basti-272001, Utter Pradesh, India 09350651233(M) sell and assign to General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND PURIFYING 2-HYDROCARBYL-3,3-BIS(4-HYDROXYARYL)PHTHALIMIDINE MONOMERS AND POLYCARBONATES DERIVED THEREFROM" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.		Date:	
Rajshe	khar Basale	-	
Witnessed by:	WWWWXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
- ,	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	NAME OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNE	

2.		Date:
Hyacin	th Mary Bastian	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	and the second s
Witnessed by:		Date:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature	Approximately and the second of the second o
	Printed Name of Witness	annone.
3.	Γ	Date:
Balakris	shnan Ganesan	
Witnessed by:		Date:
<b>.</b>	Signature	### CAN TO THE PARTY OF THE PAR
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
4		Datas
	a Rama Narayanan Ganapa	Date: athy Bhotla
Witnessed by:		Date:
•	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	anders.

5.		Date:	
Gurram	Kishan		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
•	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	entre	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	•
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
6.		Date:	
	Narayanan		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
		Date:	
Swami	nathan Shubashree		
Witnessed by:	Cianatana	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	and the second s	

8.	Plons.	Date:	19th June, 2007
Ravindi	a <u>Vi</u> kram Singh	- 0.00 de februaren	
Witnessed by:	Signature Sanjay Singh Parmar	Date: _ <b></b>	3th June, 2007
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness  Signature  Vishal Sharma	Date:	19th June, 2007
	Printed Name of Witness		

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Raishekhar Basale of #415 A.E.C.S. Layout, 'B' Block, Kundalahalli, Bangalore, Karnataka 560037; Hyacinth Mary Bastian of c/o R. Khan, Row house 3/10, Road No. 9, Kalyaninager, Goodwill Enclave, Pune-411014; Balakrishnan Ganesan of House No. 104, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, MV Residency, Near Ryan International School, Behind Brookefield, Kundalahalli, Bangalore, Karnataka, India 560037; Venkata Rama Narayanan Ganapathy Bhotla, Flat #401, Vinayaka Nilay, 1st Main, 16<sup>th</sup> D Cross, Pai Layout, K.R. Puram Bangalore, India 560016; Gurram Kishan, House No. 103, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, MV Residency, Near Ryan International School, Behind Brookefield, Kundalahalli, Bangalore, Karnataka, India 560037; Pushpa Narayanan of 303, Sri Paradise, 6<sup>th</sup> Cross, HAL 3<sup>rd</sup> Stage, Kodihalli, Bangalore-8; Swaminathan Shubashree of No. 721, 9<sup>th</sup> Cross, 10A Main, Near Double Road, Indiranagar 2<sup>nd</sup> Stage, Bangalore-38; and Ravindra Vikram Singh, 1090-Pikaura Bux, Gandhi Nagar Basti, Basti-272001, Utter Pradesh, India 09350651233(M) sell and assign to General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND PURIFYING 2-HYDROCARBYL-3,3-BIS(4-HYDROXYARYL)PHTHALIMIDINE MONOMERS AND POLYCARBONATES DERIVED THEREFROM" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.		Date:	
Rajshe	khar Basale		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	<del></del>	

	(1)	th	198933-2	
2.		Date: 19 June, 2007		
Hyacii	nth Mary Bastian			
Witnessed by:	Signature BRAHMDATT MIS Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:	Nikiam Bride Signature VIRAM BHIDE Printed Name of Witness	Date: 19 /04/2007		
3.	Da shnan Ganesan	te:		
Balakri	shnan Ganesan			
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:		
	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:		Date:		
	Signature			
	Printed Name of Witness			
4.		Date:		
Venkata Rama Narayanan Ganapathy Bhotla				
Witnessed by:		Date:		
	Signature			
	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:		Date:		
	Signature			
•	Printed Name of Witness			

5.		Date:	
Gurran	n Kishan		-
Witnessed by:		Date:	_
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	***	Date:	
-	Signature		•
	Printed Name of Witness	<del></del>	
		Date:	
Pushpa	a Narayanan		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
7.		Date:	
Swami	nathan Shubashree		
Witnessed by:	G.	Date:	
	Signature	_	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
•	Printed Name of Witness	_	

8		Date:	
Ravind	ra Vikram Singh		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		-
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		_ Date:	
·	Signature		***************************************
	Printed Name of Witness		